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Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Bp Westwood F/Stn 01/05/2022 12061160 12.00           Thank you for children in care council staff Service Stations (5541)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex Mobility Centre 01/05/2022 12061160 25.00-           Credit Voucher Essex Mobility CentreKUB P215157 refund on wheelchair hire-agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Venuedirectory.Com 01/05/2022 12061160 590.40         Annual advertising cost for Tickfield Centre on Venue Directory Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Wasabi Kings Cross 01/05/2022 12061160 8.65             NSCiti2S April Partner Meeting, Dinner - 28-04-22 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sumup *camcab Cambridg 01/05/2022 12061160 8.70             NSCiti2S April Partner Meeting, Taxi from hotel to Cambridge Station - 28-04-22 Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 4.75             Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 4.99             Tools required by the facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 19.95           Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 25.46           Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 32.95           Tools required by the facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 37.95           Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 68.77           Tools required by Facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 74.73           Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 107.94         Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell Sst 01/05/2022 12061160 25.50           Travel expenses - Matt's Gallery opening in London Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 01/05/2022 12061160 4.98             batteries for the safes at museums Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 9.80             indigo® Dividers A4 Assorted Multipunched Perforated Card Manilla Blank(12 Part, Pack of 5) x 2 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 42.98           BANKERS BOX Fellowes System Large Storage Box with Fastfold - Grey(Pack of 10) - For Archiving Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Trainline.Com 01/05/2022 12061160 163.69         Return Train ticket for ESS SIMS Conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Plastic Box Warehouse 01/05/2022 12061160 163.92         Equipment for archiving Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Www.Johnlewis.Com 01/05/2022 12061160 82.50           Equipment for Children, Young Peoples & Families Public Health Services Department Stores (5311)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 33.98           memory sticks for CS folders Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 01/05/2022 12061160 4.80             Parking whilst running Mindfulness session Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/05/2022 12061160 14.98           Folders for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA how to guide for teams trolley to be put in and added to each teams trolley 3 at Civic campus Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/05/2022 12061160 29.70           snack and cooking ingredients for all children's centres. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/05/2022 12061160 44.71           snack and cooking ingredients for all children's centres. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/05/2022 12061160 4.95             First Aid Materials Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 13.98           Jubilee bunting for window display and North Station. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 13.98           Jubilee bunting for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 30.98           Jubilee bunting for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Www.Screwfix.Com 01/05/2022 12061160 34.98           FA6620-R Battery Optical Smoke Alarms x2 Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Costa Coffee 01/05/2022 12061160 4.90             Reference PCARD 7513 ERROR - Payment made in error on PCard Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Trainline.Com 01/05/2022 12061160 70.12           train travel to Manchester and back for ADCS Conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 17.98           keysafe for CS Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3165 Prime Video 01/05/2022 12061160 3.99             unknown transaction - disputed with Barclaycard and Barclaycard investigating Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 16.56           Tools required by Facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 01/05/2022 12061160 149.90         2x training headsets and leads for new starters telephony training. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/05/2022 12061160 102.47         PPE For SECTA clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 25.96           Platinum Jubilee decorations for window display and North Station. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 18.40           Incorrect charge from Amazon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 29.95           Tools required by Facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 38.46           Tools required by facilities team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 44.99           Queen Elizabeth Jubilee cardboard cut out for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 02/05/2022 12061160 39.99           small wet and dry vacuum for pier workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 02/05/2022 12061160 76.09           Leitz 180 A4 Plastic Lever Arch File 80 mm (Red) Pack of 10 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/05/2022 12061160 11.55           Window cleaning bucket1 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/05/2022 12061160 11.55           Window cleaning bucket3 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/05/2022 12061160 11.55           Window cleaning bucket2 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/05/2022 12061160 11.55           Window cleaning bucket5 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/05/2022 12061160 11.55           Window cleaning bucket4 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*mindhub.Com 02/05/2022 12061160 990.00         Vouchers to purchase clients Touch Screen Tests Schools - Default (8299)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Tesco Store 3177 03/05/2022 12061160 8.00             Refreshments for School Visit to Porters Civic House Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Tesco Store 3177 03/05/2022 12061160 3.45             Refreshments for School Visit to Porters Civic House Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 03/05/2022 12061160 24.00           Keys for Heritage Centre at Gunners Park Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Partydecorationsuk.Co 03/05/2022 12061160 44.25           Jubilee decorations for all branch libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Paperstone 03/05/2022 12061160 12.99           3 rolls of dot stickers Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Krystal-1363885 03/05/2022 12061160 9.59             Focal Point domain renewal Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 03/05/2022 12061160 13.32           London-Gravesend meeting with Gravesham Council Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Whsmith.Co.Uk 03/05/2022 12061160 17.98           Office supplies for front of house Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Artway.Co.Uk 03/05/2022 12061160 30.19           Equipment for front of house Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/05/2022 12061160 90.00           Employment incentive Vouchers for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 El Mexicana 03/05/2022 12061160 5.55             Drinks bought for partners at Death Positive event at The Forum on 3rd May 2022 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 El Mexicana 03/05/2022 12061160 18.05           Drinks bought for partners at the Death Positive event at The Forum on3rd May 2022. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 03/05/2022 12061160 3.80             snack for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Premier Inn44028685 03/05/2022 12061160 109.50         Emergency hotel accommodation for adult (C) - Criminal Exploitation Team Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/05/2022 12061160 20.45           Food and drink for Motivate to Work Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/05/2022 12061160 2.37             Food and drink for Motivate to Work Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *cmi Women Conferen 04/05/2022 12061160 100.00         CMI Women Conference: Leadership After Covid - The Opportunity and Ambition Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Sainsburys Smkts 04/05/2022 12061160 69.50           food order for urban platform webinar Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Seton 04/05/2022 12061160 77.34           Danger Lift Machinery Signs for high risk areas on the lift shafts in the civic centre. Durable Goods - Default (5099)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Lner Web Sales 04/05/2022 12061160 20.90           Train London Stratford to Southend Victoria return for Site Visit to Launchpad and Central Museum Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 04/05/2022 12061160 18.35           Equipment for cooking sessions for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 04/05/2022 12061160 19.99           Platinum Jubilee decorations for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 04/05/2022 12061160 7.15             Lunch for young person on work experience Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Ikea Ltd 262 Lakeside Mai 04/05/2022 12061160 27.50           Soft balls and dustpan and brush Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/05/2022 12061160 12.00           Election - Air Fresheners Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 04/05/2022 12061160 29.98           Window cleaning tablets for Pier train window cleaning Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7125 Dpd Wl 04/05/2022 12061160 58.19           Collection of ICT equipment from an ex-employee. Courier Services (4215)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 04/05/2022 12061160 2.00             Parking whilst at NHS session Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 04/05/2022 12061160 10.70           snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Premier Inn Hu49636825 04/05/2022 12061160 177.00         NSCiti2S 2nd Capacity Building Workshop, 8-3-22, Mansion House, London. Hotel for consultant REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 6.37             Stationery for Mayor's Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 20.78           Stationery for Mayor's Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 48.35           Stationery for Mayor's Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 05/05/2022 12061160 116.56         Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 22.44           New USB charger for Canon camera Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Squarespace Inc. 05/05/2022 12061160 180.00         Web domain renewal Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 05/05/2022 12061160 28.20           Ticket to London for me to accompany a client to the consulate Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 05/05/2022 12061160 34.90           Train ticket to a client to go to London to a conulate for a passport application Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Laurence Matthews Ar 05/05/2022 12061160 12.35           Craft materials to use at The Forum Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 4.95             clingfilm for cooking sessions Cambridge road Family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 13.44           stationery - laminating pouches Blenheim Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 31.97           carpet cleaner for rugs at all family centres and foil for cooking group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 37.49           stationery paper for Blenheim Family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 34.99           Laminator for Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 05/05/2022 12061160 74.97           Trolleys for Kent Elms, Westcliff & Southcurch libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Asda Superstore 05/05/2022 12061160 27.00           Cleaning supplies for May 2022 election count centre plus green tea for refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Asda Superstore 05/05/2022 12061160 4.00             Cleaning supplies for May 2022 election count centre plus green tea for refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 05/05/2022 12061160 39.29           This purchase is to supply unc steel nuts required for use in the Southend mower repair workshop Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/05/2022 12061160 249.71         SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 04/22 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 05/05/2022 12061160 175.27         Food and drink supplies for Priory Visitor Centre shop Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 05/05/2022 12061160 225.71         Food and drink supplies for Priory Visitor Centre shop Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/05/2022 12061160 334.79         10x Jabra Evolve stereo headsets requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for new councillors. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/05/2022 12061160 25.27           Books purchased as extras for the Big Jubilee Read. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Bp West Street Convenienc 05/05/2022 12061160 15.08           Petrol for travel to and from Mistley, Essex, for film production for forthcoming exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Service Stations (5541)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Canva* 03411-6080032 05/05/2022 12061160 4.95             Graph design for children in care Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 06/05/2022 12061160 4.48             Pens for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 06/05/2022 12061160 6.00             Pens for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 06/05/2022 12061160 13.58           Spray paint for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 06/05/2022 12061160 23.97           Stencils for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Ukpos.Com 06/05/2022 12061160 717.61         Book stands and Notice holders for all libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 06/05/2022 12061160 7.20             Cooking ingredients, and snacks for children's centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 06/05/2022 12061160 25.94           Cooking ingredients, and snacks for children's centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Premier Inn44017470 06/05/2022 12061160 591.00         Accommodation provided for vulnerable adult. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hotel At Booking.Com 06/05/2022 12061160 109.00-         Credit Voucher Hotel At Booking.Com Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Trainline.Com 06/05/2022 12061160 66.56           CIPFA CFO retreat – Birmingham 10 & 11 June – return train fare from Euston Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/05/2022 12061160 19.99           hospitality for visitors - Friars Family Centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 06/05/2022 12061160 93.94           100 x 2nd class stamps for 2 year funding mail out Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Home Bargains Southend 06/05/2022 12061160 10.43           Tissues for Registration rooms and ceremony rooms Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 06/05/2022 12061160 4.80             Parking to support Afghan refugee families in the Park Inn hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 07/05/2022 12061160 63.98           Amazon - Biodegradable Food Waste Bags for Civic Centre Tower Block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 07/05/2022 12061160 20.69           Ae envelopes for Big Summer Read 2022 Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 08/05/2022 12061160 32.39           Messy play resources for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 09/05/2022 12061160 127.96         Amazon - Biodegradable Food Waste Bags for Civic Centre Tower Block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Tfl Business Bops Web 06/05/2022 12061160 27.50           Congestion Charge for Mayor's visit to Buckingham Palace Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Posturite Ltd 09/05/2022 12061160 365.94         Specialist Chair bought for employee - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 09/05/2022 12061160 14.98           Padlock for gate behind apcoa as old padlock had rusted and wouldnt lock again Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Thetrainline.Com 09/05/2022 12061160 79.58           Travel expenses for Collections Assistant attending natural history conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Paul UK Fleet Street 09/05/2022 12061160 2.85             Coffee for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Pret A Manger 09/05/2022 12061160 3.15             Getting a drink and something to eat for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Pret A Manger 09/05/2022 12061160 2.15             Getting a drink and something to eat for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Ga Ingatestone Station 09/05/2022 12061160 7.80             Car parking in a train station whilst taking a client to London Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 09/05/2022 12061160 1.74             Snack for family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 09/05/2022 12061160 9.17             Messy play resources for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Magpie Line Ltd 09/05/2022 12061160 472.32         Retail merchandise bought for library gift shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Formara Ltd 09/05/2022 12061160 116.00         Remedy Net Zero Booklets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Lidl Gb 09/05/2022 12061160 1.96             Refreshments for Make Happen Event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Lidl Gb 09/05/2022 12061160 1.03             Refreshments for Make Happen Event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Asda Superstore 09/05/2022 12061160 24.60           Catering for Make Happen Event 10th May 2022 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Asda Superstore 09/05/2022 12061160 29.35           Catering for Make Happen Event 10th May 2022 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 10/05/2022 12061160 89.97           Desk - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - DSE Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 09/05/2022 12061160 13.98           Lunch for looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Grants Online 10/05/2022 12061160 118.80         Service that allows SCC to view and apply for available grants. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7510 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 10/05/2022 12061160 265.26         Cut flowers for mayor making. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 10/05/2022 12061160 10.05           Food and drink for Motivate to Work volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Paypal 10/05/2022 12061160 101.00         homeless law book for homeless team Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wilko Retail Limited 10/05/2022 12061160 9.20             Materials for packing taxidermy specimens for freezer treatment. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 10/05/2022 12061160 34.00           Kettles for messrooms Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planning.Co 10/05/2022 12061160 116.00         planning fees for the Proposed Launchpad Services Building at the Airport Business Park Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planning.Co 10/05/2022 12061160 32.20           planning fees for the Proposed Launchpad Services Building at the Airport Business Park Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/05/2022 12061160 18.05           Cooking and messy play resources for Family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/05/2022 12061160 24.69           Cooking and messy play resources for Family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

3

Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Formara Ltd 10/05/2022 12061160 93.00           Cycling Festival Leaflets design & print Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Gidea Park Sst 10/05/2022 12061160 20.00           Oyster card top up – London travel for conferences and meetings Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Dorothy Perkins 10/05/2022 12061160 63.00           Shorts as part of uniform. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 10/05/2022 12061160 22.98           Pizza for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 10/05/2022 12061160 39.44           food, drinks and napkins for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 10/05/2022 12061160 71.66           food, drinks and napkins for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 10/05/2022 12061160 40.12           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Microsoft Keyboard & Mouse - DSE Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 10/05/2022 12061160 11.23           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - DSE - Under desk foot rest & keyboard wrist rest Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 10/05/2022 12061160 29.58           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - DSE - Under desk foot rest & keyboard wrist rest Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 10/05/2022 12061160 8.50             Light refreshments for School's Single Central Record Training (40 people). Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Whitepaper.Co.Uk 10/05/2022 12061160 660.00         Public procurement rules training June - October 2022 Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 10/05/2022 12061160 12.99           TM purchased a mobile phone for staff member to be compliant with lone working procedures. Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 10/05/2022 12061160 14.99           TM purchased mobile phones for staff, so that they were able to be compliant with lone working processes Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 10/05/2022 12061160 4.45             snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/05/2022 12061160 16.98           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 24.80           Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 11/05/2022 12061160 91.50           Train travel for 3 staff REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend LMS showcase at CILIP Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Gressenhall Farm & 11/05/2022 12061160 16.75           Subsistence for 2 members of the museums team transporting taxidermy specimens for treatment Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/05/2022 12061160 13.00-           Credit Voucher Sainsburys S/Mkts Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/05/2022 12061160 29.00           additional food purchased for a PlastiCity workshop. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/05/2022 12061160 40.55           food order for the Urban Platform webinar Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Sainsburys S/Mkts 11/05/2022 12061160 3.00             food order for the Urban Platform webinar Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 11/05/2022 12061160 169.99         Mitre saw for technicians use Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 22.99           Replacement charger for loan e-bike Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 14.97           items for film screening, performance and function for a celebratory event with members Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Travis Perkins 11/05/2022 12061160 300.85         plasterboard and construction materials for build of forthcoming exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Toolstation Uk 11/05/2022 12061160 24.86           Chain Plate and Rawlplug RBL2 Rawlbolt Anchor with LooseBolt Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Screwfix.Com 11/05/2022 12061160 65.08           Universal Plug 10mm Pk500 Impact Bits PZ#2 x 50mm Pk3 Cable Tie 100 x 2.5mm Pk100 2-Way Adhesive Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Wickes Building 11/05/2022 12061160 81.10           https://www.fpg.org.uk/updates/made-from-this-land-brick-making/ 12LWickes Drywall Screws Phosphate Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Leigh On Sea 11/05/2022 12061160 5.00             coffees on way to Norfolk with member of staff in works van Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 46.99           bidet attachment for an Afghan family under the ARAP resettlement programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 10.99           bunting for jubilee for bandstand events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 11/05/2022 12061160 28.99           External DVD Drive USB 3.0 request by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 11/05/2022 12061160 10.98           snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 12/05/2022 12061160 36.00           Rubber bands for libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amz 12/05/2022 12061160 30.00-           Credit Voucher Amz Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Premier Inn 44536651 11/05/2022 12061160 115.50         Hotel accommodation for one officer to take part in a counter fraud exercise over two days. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 12/05/2022 12061160 61.11           Flowers for the floristry orders. Purchased in person by card. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sainsburys S/mkt 12/05/2022 12061160 8.05             Refreshments for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 12/05/2022 12061160 68.00           Vocera Lanyards for new staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Formara Ltd 12/05/2022 12061160 93.60           1. Poster for the rigid tial2. Signage for the rigid plastics collection trial Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Formara Ltd 12/05/2022 12061160 86.40           1. Poster for the rigid tial2. Signage for the rigid plastics collection trial Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 The Factory Shops 12/05/2022 12061160 27.43           Jubilee sessions resources for Family Centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Iceland 12/05/2022 12061160 8.30             Food & drink for networking event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Farmfoods 704 12/05/2022 12061160 11.84           Food for networking event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb Southend 12/05/2022 12061160 40.79           Food for networking event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/05/2022 12061160 22.99           toilet rolls for Hamstel Family Centre toilets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Toolstation Uk 12/05/2022 12061160 132.92         Concrete breaker for use at two tree island Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 12/05/2022 12061160 3.00             Upminster to Tilbury train ticket Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 12/05/2022 12061160 6.00             Tilbury to Southend train meetings. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/05/2022 12061160 19.04           Positive Activity Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Ppoint_*woolpack News Ltd 12/05/2022 12061160 1.09             food for SYC café Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 12/05/2022 12061160 5.13             food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Greater Anglia T/o 12/05/2022 12061160 34.90           Train fare to Museum and Heritage day in Olympia Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 12/05/2022 12061160 96.00           Equipment for Children, Young Peoples & Families Public Health Services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 12/05/2022 12061160 3.20             Parking whilst attending a meeting at SAVS Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/05/2022 12061160 10.90           Collection of books in Ukranian Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/05/2022 12061160 134.62         Collection of books in Ukranian Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 12/05/2022 12061160 4.15             snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/05/2022 12061160 15.28           Tea towels for Hamstel Family Centre for drying up after Cooking sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 I F Cardboard Crea 12/05/2022 12061160 124.13         Retail merchandise to sell at The Forum Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 13/05/2022 12061160 9.95             Southend Halloween Parade Website domain registration Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amz*amazon.Co.Uk 13/05/2022 12061160 18.40-           Credit Voucher Amz*amazon.Co.Uk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 13/05/2022 12061160 24.94           Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Ryman 13/05/2022 12061160 3.98             Coloured dots for Jubilee event at The Forum Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 A E Rodda And Son Ltd 13/05/2022 12061160 14.58           Catering supplies for Jubilee event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 A E Rodda And Son Ltd 13/05/2022 12061160 23.95           Catering supplies for Jubilee event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Premier Inn Hu49637280 13/05/2022 12061160 431.00         Accommodation costs for Collections Assistant attending Natural History conference Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Formara Ltd 13/05/2022 12061160 70.80           signage for the rigid plastics skips for the Plasticity trials. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 13/05/2022 12061160 6.00             Parking for DATS meeting travel. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Victoria&albert Museum 13/05/2022 12061160 7.30             Subsistence when attending the V&A for DATS meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Greater Anglia 13/05/2022 12061160 18.30           Train travel to DATS Meeting. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 13/05/2022 12061160 1.52             Snack for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 13/05/2022 12061160 8.60             Snacks and cooking ingredients for all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 13/05/2022 12061160 34.68           Snacks and cooking ingredients for all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb Southend 13/05/2022 12061160 13.80           Baguettes for networking event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/05/2022 12061160 34.20           stationery - paper for Hamstel Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/05/2022 12061160 56.91           stamps 2nd class for new baby mail out letter Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Somerset House Trust 13/05/2022 12061160 29.00           Admission to Photo London for research purposes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 13/05/2022 12061160 78.99           Items as requested by young people for film launch event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caddies 13/05/2022 12061160 41.15           Positive Activity & lunch for young person Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Posturite Ltd 13/05/2022 12061160 151.08          for staff member re health & safety Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Wilko Retail Limited 13/05/2022 12061160 63.20           LAD Community Engagement Events - miscellaneous Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Wilko Retail Limited 13/05/2022 12061160 1.00             LAD Community Engagement Events - miscellaneous Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2135 A B A Logistics Lt 13/05/2022 12061160 72.00           Pick up laptop from member of staff and return to Civic Centre Courier Services (4215)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 14/05/2022 12061160 15.09           Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 14/05/2022 12061160 18.97           Decorations for children in care event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 14/05/2022 12061160 74.99           Jabra Speak 510 Bluetooth conference speaker requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for office use. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Tesco Pfs 5084 15/05/2022 12061160 92.04           fuel for CE21STX Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 15/05/2022 12061160 22.82           train to Coventry for one day conference - UK City of Culture conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Telegraph Hotel 15/05/2022 12061160 114.40         One night hotel B&B for conference the next day - UK City of Culture Coventry conference. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 15/05/2022 12061160 68.24           Equipment for Children, Young Peoples & Families Public Health Services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet Air 16/05/2022 12061160 159.98         flight to see child in secure. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Edinburgh Transfer 16/05/2022 12061160 301.00         Travel to visit child in secure acccommodation Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 16/05/2022 12061160 6.98             Craft supplies for Jubilee event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Greaterangliacom 16/05/2022 12061160 38.00           Travel for Sharpe Pritchard meeting in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/05/2022 12061160 4.45             Cooking ingredients and snack for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 16/05/2022 12061160 7.09             Cooking ingredients and snack for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/05/2022 12061160 102.30         Union jack bunting for Platinum Jubilee event on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rex International Moto 16/05/2022 12061160 375.58         Retail Merchandise to sell at the Forum Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 16/05/2022 12061160 19.99           Sticky labels for Archiving Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 16/05/2022 12061160 70.00           CONTEMPORARY ELDERS A5 FLYER Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 16/05/2022 12061160 84.00           Printing - Lu Williams' Design your own fridge magnet A4 Activity Sheet and flyer Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 16/05/2022 12061160 80.00           Printing - Lu Williams' Design your own fridge magnet A4 Activity Sheet and flyer Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkt 16/05/2022 12061160 18.10           refreshments for children in care council launch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkt 16/05/2022 12061160 60.00           refreshments for children in care council launch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Formara Ltd 16/05/2022 12061160 100.80         Printing for children in care event Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 16/05/2022 12061160 154.92         Travel for SW Ellesse D & EH Co-worker to see LCA RDB in Scotland in placement Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Trainline.Com 16/05/2022 12061160 103.52         4No x Southend - London Excel1No x Rayleigh - London ExcelExhibition for Fire, Security, FM & Safe * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 16/05/2022 12061160 1.10             parking to support Afghan refugees residing in Park Inn hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Greater Anglia T/o 16/05/2022 12061160 34.90           Return ticket to Westminster for ESRI Annual Conference 16/05/22 Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2135 Sq *group Cards 16/05/2022 12061160 4.79             Leaving Card for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 17/05/2022 12061160 28.80           Batteries for Civic Centre stocks Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Bournes Green Service Sta 15/05/2022 12061160 80.00           Diesel for Work 4x4 on Foreshore duties. Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 8.19             Hazard Tape needed for H & S issue Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 16.98           Ethernet adaptors for Jubilee Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Store 3177 17/05/2022 12061160 6.00             Knives for Priory visitor centre staff room. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Store 3177 17/05/2022 12061160 14.60           Catering for colleagues leaving party (28 years). Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Store 3177 17/05/2022 12061160 64.78           Catering for colleagues leaving party (28 years). Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7520 Piccadilly Whip Cateri 17/05/2022 12061160 500.00         Away day organised by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 17/05/2022 12061160 2.29             Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Piccadilly Whip Cateri 17/05/2022 12061160 5.05             fOOD AND BEVERAGES , FOR TEAM LEARNING DAY Caterers (5811)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Piccadilly Whip Cateri 17/05/2022 12061160 505.05         Food , catering and beverages for Group learning day Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Eurostar International Li 17/05/2022 12061160 398.00         Travel for Madi Youth Council trip. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 13.70           hospitality for visitors to friars family centre - teabags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 13.70           hospitality for visitors to Hamstel Family Centre - tea bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 16.98           hospitality for visitors to Friars Family Centre - milk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/05/2022 12061160 20.98           toilet rolls for Friars family centre toilets Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/05/2022 12061160 25.98           hospitality for training course at Friars Family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 17/05/2022 12061160 32.48           Order for flowers for foster carer to show appreciation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 17/05/2022 12061160 37.48           Order of flowers for appreciation of Foster Carer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 17/05/2022 12061160 39.68           Order for flowers for foster carer to show appreciation Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Today Magazines Lt 17/05/2022 12061160 108.30         1/4 page Advert in WI News Magazine Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Southend Borough Council 17/05/2022 12061160 245.00         Temporary Disturbance Permit Fee - Bridge Commission Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Greaterangliacom 17/05/2022 12061160 61.90           Leigh to Cambridge train for regional meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 17/05/2022 12061160 14.97           Positive Activity lunch looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hotel At Booking.Com 17/05/2022 12061160 145.00         Hotel for LAC family (mum and 2 siblings) to family contact time in Glasgow Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 17/05/2022 12061160 171.88         Flights for RDB family contact wiht mum and 2 siblings. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 17/05/2022 12061160 47.02           food and drinks for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 17/05/2022 12061160 50.75           food and drinks for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Industrial Metal Servic 17/05/2022 12061160 79.20           supply metal tubing for use in the Priory mower repair shop Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Poundland 17/05/2022 12061160 3.00             LAD Community Engagement Events - stationery Discount Stores (5310)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 The Works 17/05/2022 12061160 4.00             LAD Community Engagement Events - stationery Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 17/05/2022 12061160 4.20             snack for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 18/05/2022 12061160 19.99           hospitality for visitors to Hamstel Family Centre - coffee Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 17/05/2022 12061160 159.00         Tickfield TV licence for 2022/23 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 18/05/2022 12061160 192.24         No Magnet Fishing Signs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 18/05/2022 12061160 17.98           Craft supplies for Jubilee event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 18/05/2022 12061160 11.42           Messy play resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Gls Educational Su 18/05/2022 12061160 77.88           Session resources for Family Centres Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 18/05/2022 12061160 4.20             Fruit and milk for antenatal group at friars family centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 18/05/2022 12061160 16.99           Essential items purchased for vulnerable adult Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 18/05/2022 12061160 52.19           Essential items purchased for vulnerable adult Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 18/05/2022 12061160 56.84           Essential Items purchased for vulnerable adult Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 18/05/2022 12061160 10.42           London-Basildon meeting with Basildon Council Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Ppoint_*woolpack News Ltd 18/05/2022 12061160 1.69             milk for SYC cafe Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Www.Hmcourt-Servic 18/05/2022 12061160 55.00           Payment to Probate Office. This was to settle an underpayment for the Probate Application of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fines (9222)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 The Range 18/05/2022 12061160 202.46         LAD Community Engagement Events - banquet tables and stationery Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Iz *thames Estuary 18/05/2022 12061160 102.50         Catering refreshements for Children, Young People and Families Service Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 18/05/2022 12061160 5.80             Parking whilst running NHS Session 18/05/22 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*mindhub.Com 18/05/2022 12061160 990.00         Voucher Codes for SECTA Clients Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Absoluteproduct.Co 19/05/2022 12061160 291.84         Ryman hangers for hanging paintings (loans for updated Colour exhibition). Commercial Furniture (5021)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 19/05/2022 12061160 5.19             Food whilst at a prison visit 100 miles from the office Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 19/05/2022 12061160 33.98           Essential items purchased for vulnerable adult Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 19/05/2022 12061160 101.60         Train to Liverpool - expensed to Tate Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/05/2022 12061160 6.40             cleaning supplies for Summercourt family centre - washing up liquid Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/05/2022 12061160 12.45           hospitality for visitors to Prince Avenue Family Centre - milk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/05/2022 12061160 17.99           cleaning supplies for Eastwood Family Centre - dishwasher tablets Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Basejump (London) Ltd 19/05/2022 12061160 110.00-         Credit Voucher Basejump (London) Ltd. Cancelled due to health and safety concerns. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/05/2022 12061160 5.28             Lunch for looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/05/2022 12061160 2.69             Lunch for looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 19/05/2022 12061160 5.12             food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Paypal 19/05/2022 12061160 30.00           Practice guidance on direct work for the Voice month in June Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 19/05/2022 12061160 3.20             Parking whilst running Pave and Halo session 19/05/22 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 19/05/2022 12061160 2.90             Snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 19/05/2022 12061160 20.41           Snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Rs Components 19/05/2022 12061160 109.84         LED Drivers for Lights in Civic Centre Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Rs Components 19/05/2022 12061160 109.84         LED Drivers for LED Lights in Civic Centre Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Grayson Group Ltd Gg-0 20/05/2022 12061160 747.00         NSCiti2s promotional seed boxes for target audience engagement at 2nd UK Capacity Building workshop Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 20/05/2022 12061160 29.99           Food containers for Jubilee event at Prittlewell Priory Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/05/2022 12061160 3.78             Messy play and cooking resources for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/05/2022 12061160 51.10           Messy play and cooking resources for Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Ryman 20/05/2022 12061160 19.99           Universal labels for postage of exhibition labels at Focal for forthcoming exhibition Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/05/2022 12061160 12.97           hospitality for visitors to summercourt family centre - coffee Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Twinkl 20/05/2022 12061160 53.88           subscription to Twinkle to enable access to resources to be used in all 9 family centres for colouring in Schools - Default (8299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/05/2022 12061160 89.68           2nd class stamps for mail out to new birth parents Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *wot U Saying Langu 20/05/2022 12061160 270.00         3x places on social work conference Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Premier Inn 44536650 21/05/2022 12061160 9.50-             Credit Voucher Premier Inn 44536650, this is a refund for a breakfast that the hotel was unable to provide Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Momentum Services Ltd Eu 22/05/2022 12061160 7.93             Youth Council Trip - breakfast! Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 De Carre 22/05/2022 12061160 21.02           Meal Youth Council trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/05/2022 12061160 14.99           hospitality for visitors to Eastwood Family Centre - coffee Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/05/2022 12061160 19.98           resources for use in family centres for jubilee celebrations Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/05/2022 12061160 34.99           Head phones for admin staff at hamstel with two ear pieces due to noise in reception when answering Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/05/2022 12061160 40.44           Koolpaks for First aid on Pier and FOreshore Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/05/2022 12061160 60.66           Koolpaks for First aid applications on Pier and Foreshore Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/05/2022 12061160 84.50           Eye wash/ Saline solution for First aid applications Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 23/05/2022 12061160 2.95             Messy play resources for Family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 23/05/2022 12061160 2.70             Messy play resources for Family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Vincenzo 23/05/2022 12061160 28.55           Lunch Youth Council trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Grand Hotel Casselber 23/05/2022 12061160 264.41         Hotel for Youth Council trip. Bruge Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/05/2022 12061160 17.99           antibac spray for use in the family centres to clean toys, coffee for hospitality Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/05/2022 12061160 9.00             antibac spray for use in the family centres to clean toys, coffee for hospitality Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 23/05/2022 12061160 7.75             Lunch for looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 23/05/2022 12061160 1.53             Lunch for looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 23/05/2022 12061160 10.95           fruit & veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 23/05/2022 12061160 14.90           fruit & veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 23/05/2022 12061160 16.05           fruit & veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Remarkable 23/05/2022 12061160 5.99             Dyslexic software subscription Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 23/05/2022 12061160 9.98             Line1 D Cell batteries.Line 2 First class stamps for application response Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 23/05/2022 12061160 22.80           Line1 D Cell batteries.Line 2 First class stamps for application response Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Tfl Business Bops Web 23/05/2022 12061160 15.00           Congestion charge - curator driving to British Museum to collect artefacts Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Yours Clothing 24/05/2022 12061160 48.97           Uniform for Park Warden Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Yours Clothing 24/05/2022 12061160 48.97           Uniform for Park Warden Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda George Com Leeds 24/05/2022 12061160 82.00           Uniform for Park Warden Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 24/05/2022 12061160 8.14             Resources for sessions in Family Centres Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/05/2022 12061160 16.20           Subsistence for a community screening event at Focal Point Gallery and Big Screen Southend Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/05/2022 12061160 14.75           Subsistence for a community screening event at Focal Point Gallery and Big Screen Southend Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Touch Needs 24/05/2022 12061160 54.95           Baby oil for use in our baby massage sessions, each parent is given a bottle of organic oil for use Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Subway Station 24/05/2022 12061160 6.22             Lunch Youth Council trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Belchicken Brugge 24/05/2022 12061160 8.32             Madi Lunch Youth Council Trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tsgn 24/05/2022 12061160 45.80           Travel for YC Bruges trip. Picture isnt very clear but VAT number is 684-3076-18 Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/05/2022 12061160 12.35           resources for jubilee activities in the family centres - card Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/05/2022 12061160 33.43           resources for jubilee celebrations in the family centres - card, embellishments Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 24/05/2022 12061160 74.40           Printing posters for PAVE Southend project Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 24/05/2022 12061160 33.65           Site visit to Ramsgate to see the Granville Hotel Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 24/05/2022 12061160 12.48           No receipt available - lunch LO Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 24/05/2022 12061160 14.12           food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/05/2022 12061160 37.16           Anti bacterial cleaning wipes Other Direct Marketers (5969)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/05/2022 12061160 53.97           Coffee for conference room and hospitality Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/05/2022 12061160 74.32           Anti bacterial cleaning wipes Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 24/05/2022 12061160 84.66           Wheelbarrow for Two Tree island Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 24/05/2022 12061160 219.99         Additional bodycam for lone workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 24/05/2022 12061160 2.85             snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 24/05/2022 12061160 15.62           snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amz*amazon.Co.Uk 25/05/2022 12061160 52.19-           Credit Voucher Amz*amazon.Co.UkRefund as item was not delivered Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 24/05/2022 12061160 159.00         TV licence renewed over the phone. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Twenty One 25/05/2022 12061160 16.15           Refreshments for evening Southend Culture & Creative Network meeting hosted at Twenty One Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 25/05/2022 12061160 10.50           Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 25/05/2022 12061160 203.35         Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Yours Clothing 25/05/2022 12061160 48.97-           Credit Voucher Yours Clothing Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 25/05/2022 12061160 10.88           Replacement key for outside bins as cleaners key has gone missing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Amznmktplace 25/05/2022 12061160 22.26           Name badges and inserts for NSCiti2s 2nd Capacity Building Workshop, 8th June, 2022, Mansion House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Curb 25/05/2022 12061160 21.00           Andrews Taxi - Fare to return home from Bruge trip Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Fairfield Road 25/05/2022 12061160 9.00             Coffee with artist Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 25/05/2022 12061160 24.76           travel to Coventry to attend a conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Iz *yo Sushi UK L 25/05/2022 12061160 46.05           Lunch for RDB in Glasgow and key workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Iz *yo Sushi UK L 25/05/2022 12061160 7.55             Lunch for RDB in Glasgow and key workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 25/05/2022 12061160 3.50             Overview of Safeguarding for Governors training refreshments 25.05.2022 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Col Inst 25/05/2022 12061160 413.00         Environmental Noise Control exam fee for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Viking Uk 25/05/2022 12061160 68.88           Office stationery: A4 and reporter notebooks for officers' use during casework and interviews. Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Col Inst 25/05/2022 12061160 1,000.00     Environmental Noise ControlDates: 9th May - 13th May 2022Delegate: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Exam fee Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Greaterangliacom 25/05/2022 12061160 6.30             Travel costs for Client Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Bournes Green Service Sta 25/05/2022 12061160 57.45           card used in error Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 26/05/2022 12061160 36.93           Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Store 3177 26/05/2022 12061160 3.00             Food for Motivate to Work Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 26/05/2022 12061160 15.08           Food and drink for volunteer Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 26/05/2022 12061160 1.49             Food and drink for volunteer Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Store 3177 26/05/2022 12061160 46.68           Food and drink for Allotment and Sparkle Awards Evening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Store 3177 26/05/2022 12061160 4.20             Food and drink for Allotment and Sparkle Awards Evening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Hotel At Booking.Com 26/05/2022 12061160 110.00         family fleeing DV, TM approved Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Iz *stir Cambridge 26/05/2022 12061160 43.90           Subsistence for 4 people during site visit to Cambridge to assess archaeological deposit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 26/05/2022 12061160 3.95             snack for children's centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 26/05/2022 12061160 70.80           Hootsuite subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Formara Ltd 26/05/2022 12061160 103.20         Mobile Hub Receipt Books Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Store 3177 26/05/2022 12061160 24.99           Gifts purchased for Youth Provision Showcase event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/05/2022 12061160 7.78             resources for jubilee sessions in family centres - embellishments for craft Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 26/05/2022 12061160 201.00         Emergency Clothing for children 2 - 9 years Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 26/05/2022 12061160 0.55             Emergency Clothing for children 2 - 9 years Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 26/05/2022 12061160 104.11         Tools required for play and landscape teams Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Argos Ltd 26/05/2022 12061160 33.00           Medication safe for vulnerable client REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Fairfields Farm Produc 26/05/2022 12061160 54.37           Crisps for sale at Priory Visitor Centre Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Canford Audio Plc 26/05/2022 12061160 158.40         Pre-printed CDs and sealing labels for use in recorded interviews Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2015 Eb *2022 Tourism Confe 26/05/2022 12061160 114.00         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Attendance at Tourism Conference Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 26/05/2022 12061160 9.99             Hamma beads for Woodgrange youth group sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


